11:00 AM
1:00 PM —
8:00 PM

6:30 PM —
8:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:35 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM

11:05 AM

11:25 AM

11:45 AM

12:05 PM

12:20 PM

12:40 PM

12:50 PM

2:00 PM

2:15PM

Hugh Harris Memorial Golf Tournament
Mr. Bob Palmer, MDS, Canada, Golf Tournament Director

Symposium Registration

Welcome Reception in Exhibit Hall

Registration and Continental Breakfast

‘Welcome Remarks

Symposium Co-Chairmen:

Mr. Joe Bottenfield, Director, Business Development, Micro Systems, Inc.
Mr. Alvin Brown, Targets Management Office, Huntsville

Keynote Speaker:
Rear Admiral Timothy L. Heely, USN
Program Executive Officer, Strike Weapons and Unmanned Aviation Naval Air Systems Command

Session I: Technology/New Developments
Session Chair: Mr. David Laird, Director of Programs, Micro Systems, Inc.

Session Introduction
Mr. David Laird

UAV Targets/ Training - New Technologies from the Canadian Perspective
Captain Rob Saunders, Royal Canadian Army

BQM-74F Continuing the Legend
Mr. John Salafia, Director of Targets, Northrop Grumman Aerospace

BREAK, ExHiBITS OPEN FOR VIEWING

Directed Energy: Unique Target and Range Requirements
Colonel Thomas Buter, USAE SEEK EAGLE OFFICE, Eglin AFB, Florida

MQM-171 “Broadswoard” Flight Test and Operations
Mr. Larry French, President and CEO, Griffon Aerospace

Seaborne Targets
M. Jeffrey Blume, Threat/ Targets System Department (AIR 5.3), Seaborne Targets Externally Directed Office

Integrated Guidance Systems
Mr. Timothy Buck, Honeywell International

Tri-Service Ground Targets
Mr. Joshua Messner, Applied Resources, Inc. / DOT&E Targets

TUFFLINK Rugged Fiber Optic Cable
Mr. Ken Kenjalie, Director, Business Development, Meggitt Defense Systems

Willis Howard Award Presentation
Mr. David Miller, Meggitt Defense Systems, NDIA Division Chairman

Lunch - Extisrrs OPEN FOR VIEWING

Session II: Interoperability: Still A Critical Goal
Session Chair: Mr. Dennis Mischel, DOT&E, Targets

Session Introduction
Mt. Dennis Mischel

STANAG Presentation
Mr. Steve Daniel



2:35PM

2:55PM

3:40 PM

4:00 PM

O\

:30 PM -
:00 PM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:45 AM

10:05 AM
11:00 AM

11:20 AM
11:40 AM

11:55 AM

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:15 PM
2:45 PM

3:15 PM

JAUS Presentation
Mr. Robert Wade, Joint Robotics Lab

BREAK, ExtiBrrs OPEN FOR VIEWING
“Open Systems” Group Presentation
Mr. Glen Logan, OSD Defense Systems, Open Systems Task Force

Lessons Learned Using Open Architecture Approach
Mr. David Reed Robinson

Reception IN ExHiBIT HALL

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Introduction of Keynote Speaker
Mr. Joe Bottenfield, Micro Systems, Inc., Symposium Co-Chairman

Keynote Speaker
Mr. Harry Schulte, Vice President, Stike Product Line, Raytheon Missile Systems, Tucson, Arizona

Session III: New Approaches to Acquisition
Session Chair: Mr. Jack Chancellor, Meggitt Defense Systems

Session Introduction
M. Jack Chancellor

Technology Transition and Acquisition Reform

Ms. Jody Stokley, AAC/CA, Eglin AFB, Florida

Six Sigma
Mr. Scott Miller, DAU Dayton

BREAK, ExtiBrrs OPEN FOR VIEWING

Educational Opportunities for Industry
Mr. Scott Miller, DAU Dayton

OSD Investments
M. Jessica Wyatt

Hugh Harris Scholarship Update
Mr. Cort Proctor, Micro Systems, Inc.

Lunch - Last OrPORTUNITY TO VIEW EXHIBITS

Session IV: Military Programs and Requirements
Session Chair: Mr. Kenneth Hislop, Air Superiority Target Program Manager, Aerial Targets Squadron,
Eglin AFB Florida

Session Introduction
Mr. Kenneth Hislop

Army
Mr. Steve Milburn, TMO Huntsville

Navy
Captain Pat Buckley, USN, PMA-208

Air Force
Lieutenant Colonel Shaun House, USAFE, Aerial Targets Squadron, Eglin AFB, Flordia

Concluding Remarks
Symposium Co-Chairmen:
Mr. Joe Bottenfield

Mr. Alvin Brown



